



16.10.2020 Present: **CWP No. 4555 of 2020**
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No. 10838 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.4555 of 2020 & CMP No.10939 of 2020

Issue notice. Mr. J.S. Guleria, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3. Separate notice to respondent No.4, on steps being taken within two days, be made returnable, within four weeks, thereafter. Reply to the writ petition, on behalf of the appearing respondents, be ensured to be instituted within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.10840 of 2020

Exemption application, for, filing English translation of annexures, is, allowed. However, English translation of annexures, be ensured to be filed, in the Registry, within four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

October 16, 2020
(R.Atal)