



CWP No. 4555 of 2020

5.3.2021 Present: Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Narinder Guleria, Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Mr. Kunal Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply to the writ petition has been instituted on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 to 3. Rejoinder thereof, if any, be also filed within two weeks. Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Advocate, prays for and is permitted to, within two weeks, institute reply to the writ petition on behalf of respondent No.4. Rejoinder thereto, if required, be also filed within the afore period.

List for disposal at admission stage on **23.4.2021**.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 5, 2021
(Vikrant)