



2020:HHC:10520-DB

**Santosh Kumar and anr. vs. State of HP and ors.
a/w connected matter**

**CWP No.4555 of 2020 a/w
CWP No.2270 of 2022**

29.06.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri and Mr. Pawan K. Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for the National
School of Open Schooling.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) request for an
adjournment.

As requested, list after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

June 29, 2022 (KS)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**