



2020:HHC:10520-DB

Santosh Kumar & anr. Vs. State of HP & ors

**CWP No. 4555 of 2020 a/w
CWP No. 2270 of 2022**

10.8.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Ashwani Sharma and Mr. Anil Jaswal, Addl. AGs for the respondents-State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Amended memo of parties be filed during the course of the day. List next week before appropriate Bench.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

August 10, 2022
(kalpana)