



2020:HHC:10520-DB

**Santosh Kumar & anr. Vs. State of H.P. & ors.
a/w connected matter**

**CWP No.4555 of 2020 a/w
CWP No.2270 of 2022**

CWP No.4555 of 2020

23.08.2022 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CWP No.2270 of 2022

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

At the request of counsel for the petitioners, list after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

August 23, 2022 (KS)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**