



**Santosh Kumar & anr Vs. State of H.P. & ors a/w
connected matter**

CWP No. 4555 of 2020 a/w

CWP No. 2270 of 2022

CWP No. 4555 of 2020

11.10.2022 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional, Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Pardeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

None for respondent No.5.

CWP No. 2270 of 2022

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional, Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4 /State.

Mr. Pardeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5

None for respondent No.6.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent-Ministry of Human Resources Development, Government of India as name of the counsel for the said respondent is not reflected in the cause list.

Accordingly, office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India in the cause of list henceforth.

List after three weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 11, 2022
(ravinder)