



2020:HHC:10520-DB

**Santosh Kumar & anr. Vs. State of H.P. & ors.
a/w connected matter**

**CWP No.4555 of 2020 a/w
CWP No.2270 of 2022**

CWP No.4555 of 2020

14.11.2022 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.5/ Union of India.

CWP No.2270 of 2022

Ms Tim Saran, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.6/ Union of India.

Learned Central Government Counsel seeks more time to file reply.

List again on **29.11.2022**.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

November 14, 2022 (KS)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**