



2020:HHC:10520-DB

Santosh Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w
connected matters.

CWP No. 4555 of a/w
CWP No. 2270 of 2022 .

CWP No. 4555 of 2020

9.5.2023 Present:- Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

Mr. Pradeep K Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur CGC, for respondent No.5/Union of India.

CWP No. 2270 of 2022

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4/State.

Mr. Pradeep K Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur CGC, for respondent No.6/Union of India.

As prayed for, list on 30.05.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Virender Singh)
Judge

9th May, 2023
(Guleria)