



2020:HHC:10520-DB

Santosh Kumar vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matter

CWP No. 4555/2020 a/w CWP No. 2270/2022

CWP No. 4555/2020

30.5.2023

Present: Ms. Divya, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy.A.G. & Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajender Thakur, CGC, for respondent No.5.

CWP No. 2270/2022

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy.A.G. & Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajender Thakur, CGC, for respondent No.6.

Ms. Divya, Advocate, prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is out of station. Prayer being not opposed is allowed.

List on 20.6.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

30.5.2023
(pankaj)