



2020:HHC:10520-DB

**Santosh Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 4555 of 2020 with CWP No. 2270 of
2022**

CWP No.4555 of 2020

08.11.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

M/s Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the
respondents-State.

Mr. Pardeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel,
for respondent No.5.

CWP No. 2270 of 2022

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

M/s Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the
respondents-State.

Mr. Pardeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel,
for respondent No.6.

As the Court time is over, the case is ordered to be
listed for consideration on **22.12.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 08, 2023
(*Vinod*)