



2020:HHC:10520-DB

Santosh Kumar vs. State of H.P. alongwith connected matters

CWP No.4555 of 2020 with CWP No.2270 of 2022

CWP No.4555 of 2020

6.5.2024 Present Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

CWP No.2270 of 2022

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.6.

List on 11.6.2024.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 6, 2024
(Shankar)